First Reading: 04-24-2023

Bill No.: 23-04

Second Reading: 5-8-2023 Ordinance No.: 230424

AN ORDINANCE

AN ORDINANCE APPOINTING THE MUNICIPAL COURT JUDGE FOR THE CITY OF WILLARD, GREENE COUNTY, MISSOURI, FOR THE TERM COMMENCING ON MAY 15, 2023 THROUGH MAY 15, 2025 AND ESTABLISHING THE JUDGES HOURLY RATE.

BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF WILLARD, MISSOURI AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: Following the recommendation and appointment by the Mayor of David Doran as Willard's Municipal Court Judge, the Board of Aldermen agreed to and affirmed said appointment.

Section 2: This appointment shall be effective from May 15, 2023, through May 15, 2025.

Section 3: The Board of Aldermen also hereby approves Judge David Doran the hourly rate of one hundred fifty dollars (\$150.00) with a 3 hour minimum per court session.

READ TWO (2) TIMES AND PASSED AT A MEETING OF THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF WILLARD, MISSOURI ON THE <u>8th</u> DAY OF <u>May</u>, 2023.

Approved as to form: Les City Attorney			
Attested by: Long Slater Dona Slater, City Clerk	Su	Approved el Snider, M	2005
1st Read MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN:	YES	No	ABSTAINED
COREY HENDRICKSON			
TROY SMITH	_/	/	
SCOTT SWATOSH	Yes	<u> </u>	
SAM BAIRD	90	8 	
LANDON HALL	_/_		

2 nd READ MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN:	YES NO	ABSTAINED
COREY HENDRICKSON	1	
TROY SMITH		
DAVID KEENE		
SCOTT SWATOSH	✓	_
SAM BAIRD		
LANDON HALL		